IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

FI	LED					
ИОИ	18 1998					
NOEL K. DESSAINT CLERK SUPREME COURT BY						

In the Matter of:)	
)	
APPOINTMENT OF THE PRESIDING)	Administrative Order
JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT)	No. 98- 69
OF ARIZONA IN GILA COUNTY)	(Revising Administrative
		Order No. 98-64)

Pursuant to Art. VI, § 11 of the Arizona Constitution, the Arizona Supreme Court appoints the presiding judge of the Superior Court in each county. The Court is advised that the term of the Honorable Edward L. Dawson as Presiding Judge of the Superior Court in Gila County expires on December 31, 1998. On October 28, 1998, the Honorable Robert Duber, II, was appointed as Presiding Judge for a term beginning on January 1, 1999 and ending on December 31, 2002. This appointment should have ended on December 31, 2001.

IT IS ORDERED that the Honorable Robert Duber, II, is appointed as Presiding Judge of the Superior Court in Gila County, effective January 1, 1999. Judge Duber shall serve at the pleasure of the Court until December 31, 2001.

Datad this	18th	dow of	November	1000
Dated this		day of		, 1998.

THOMAS A. ZLAKET / Chief Justice